

21.12.2022: xəbər

A regional conference was held at "Dunya" school in Ganja

On December 17, 2022, AzETA (Azerbaijan English Teachers` Association) held a regional conference at the Ganja "Dunya" School under the organization of Aida Elyazova, the head of the union's Samukh branch, and Aslan Guliyev, the coordinator of the Ganja "Dunya" School. The conference was informative as well as educational.

About 120 teachers from Baku, Barda, Ganja, Goygol, Ismayilli, Mingachevir, Gabala, Samukh, Shirvan, Sumgait, Sheki, Yevlakh participated in the conference. Speakers at the opening ceremony of the conference emphasized the role of such conferences in the professional development of teachers.

Then Jeimy Maldonado, who was invited as a guest, gave a plenary talk on learning a foreign language at an early age and Tofiqə Mammadova, head of AzETA Barda branch, on writing successful projects. Then the conference continued its work in sessions.

At the end of the conference, Colombian Diego, who lives and works in Ganja with his family, played national songs on guitar.

Gəncə "Dünya" məktəbində regional konfrans keçirilib

2022-ci il dekabrın 17-də AzETA (Azərbaycan Respublikası İngilis Dili Müəllimləri Birliyi) Gəncə "Dünya" Məktəbində birliyin Samux filialının rəhbəri Aidə Elyazova və Gəncə "Dünya" Məktəbinin koordinatoru Aslan Quliyevin təşkilatçılığı ilə regional konfrans keçirib. Konfrans öyrədici, eyni zamanda mübadilə xarakterli olub.

Konfransda Bakı, Bərdə, Gəncə, Göygöl, İsmayılı, Mingəçevir, Qəbələ, Samux, Şirvan, Sumqayıt, Şəki, Yevlaxdan olan 120-dək müəllim iştirak edirdi.

Konfransın açılış mərasimində çıxış edənlər bu cür konfransların müəllimlərin peşəkar inkişafında rolunu vurğulayıblar.

Sonra qonaq qismində dəvət olunan Jeimy Maldonado xarici dilin erkən yaşlarda öyrənilməsi və AzETA Bərdə filialının rəhbəri Tofiqə Məmmədova uğurlu layihələrin yazılışı mövzusunda plenar məruzə ilə çıxış ediblər. Sonra konfrans öz işini sessiyalarda davam etdirib.

Konfransın sonunda ailəsi ilə Gəncədə yaşayan və işləyən kolumbiyalı Diyeqo gitarada öz milli mahnılarını ifa edib.

